N

ot DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL
TELEPHONE: 42951 (EXT.131) Planning Department,

46-49 Dame Street,

. Dublin 2.

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:
OUTLINE PERMISSION :PERRISSION : mm .

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACT, 1963.

Register Reference No:Ba.1491,

To: .

... Sean McGovern, Esge, ... ... :
‘Amhitect. ... Peselng Confzol No: 1258, .. ..

o2, Ste Stephen's Greens Dublin 2. Application received . 27th. Octa'69,

APPLICANT ... My Ba GaEETOW e iecriesnmsmsreein mriois et is g drem s s 2 e

'Lj’l pursurance of its functions under the above mentioned Act the Dublin County Couneil, being
he Planning Authority for the County Healih District of Dublin, did by order... B/2308/69... ..

dated _...18%h Dacembery, 1969, .....c..c...-.. decide 1o refuse:
. OQUTILINE PERMISSION; PODRRIRN ; X RO

¢or ... Proposed 4 houses st Ballymanna, Oldbawm, Tallaghfe .. ...........

S LT -

for the following reasons:

1. There are no public piped services available o serve the proposed developent,

2, The site is in the Dublin mountain zone in an area of high scenic emenity value
and the erect on of the proposed dwellings would be seriously injurious to the

visual amenities of the area,

3. "The proposed development would be premgture by reason of the sald existing
deficiency in the provision of water and sewerage facilities and the perlod
within which such deficiency may reasonably be expected to be made ggooda"

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Couneil: ..c...iicenme-

Datet, . 19th, Decamber,. 196%,.......

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister by the applicant within

one month from the date of receipt _by the applicant of this notification or by any other person

Qi.thin twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall

tate the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to
& Secretary, ( Planning Appeals Section), Department of Local Government, Custom Bouse,

lin 1.1\When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn tthe Minister for
T.ocal Government will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to him
in the first instance. ' '

Form 5.




